



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 155 of 2025

APURVA TIWARI **versus** PRAMOD GUPTA

Order Sheet

04/08/2025 Pawan	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, learned counsel for appellant/s. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, learned counsel for the State/respondent No. 2. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent No. 1 on merits as well as on IA No. 01, on payment of PF within 7 days. Call for the records. List the case after service report is received. Meanwhile, it is directed that no third party interest shall be created by the respondents in respect of the property in dispute. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
---------------------------------------	--