



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 155 of 2025

APURVA TIWARI **versus** PRAMOD GUPTA

Order Sheet

18/09/2025	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Raja Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Sharad Mishra, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2. Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and further prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No.1/2025, application for grant of interim relief. Let paper book be filed within four weeks in accordance with Rule 181 of Chhattisgarh High Court Rules, 2007. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	--

Prakash