



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 155 of 2025

APURVA TIWARI *versus* PRAMOD GUPTA

Order Sheet

26/11/2025	Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Kishan Sahu, Dy. G. A. for the State. Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. The matter is listed for orders on default. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time to cure the default as appointed out by the office. List this matter after three weeks. I.R. granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Shayna